W      A      T      L      O      W
169
F
lexib
le H
eaters
Flexible Heaters
Silicone Rubber

2 W/in2 (0.31 W/cm2)
3 W/in2 (0.47 W/cm2)
Maximum Operating Temperature
vertically in 70°F (20°C) still air.
This data is based on 0.055 inch
(1.4 mm) thick standard construction
and is offered as a reference tool.
172
Flexible Heaters
Silicone Rubber
Wire-Wound Element
Width Length 120VÅ(ac) 240VÅ(ac)
in   (mm) in   (mm) Watts Availability Code No. Code No.
CONTINUED
F.O.B.: Columbia, Missouri
a 010F10C1 - F = feet (i.e. 10 feet = 120 inches)
Approx. net weight:  8 ounces/ft2 (0.24 g/cm2). Standard thickness:  0.055 inch. Standard lead length:  12 inches UL 1180 Teflon®.
Silicone rubber wire-wound elements rated at 5 W/in2.
UL® Component Recognition (UR®).
Availability

• Options (leads, thermostats,
attachment techniques, etc.)
• Will heater be subject to flexing?
• Element type, if you have a
preference
• Agency approvals
• Quantity
How to Order
To order stock silicone rubber
heaters, specify the Watlow code
number and the quantity. To order
a heater with options, specify the
code number, quantity and options
desired (see page 165). Consult
Watlow before combining options.
1   (25) 2 (50) 10 Stock 010020C1
3 (75) 15 Stock 010030C1
4 (100) 20 Stock 010040C1
5 (125) 25 Stock 010050C1
5 (125) 25 Stock 010050C2
10 (255) 50 Stock 010100C1
10 (255) 50 Stock 010100C2
15 (380) 75 Stock 010150C1
15 (380) 75 Stock 010150C2
20 (510) 100 Stock 010200C1
20 (510) 100 Stock 010200C2
25 (635) 125 Stock 010250C1
30 (760) 150 Stock 010300C1
35 (890) 175 Stock 010350C1
40 (1015) 200 Stock 010400C1
80 (2030) 400 Stock 010800C1
120 (3050) 600 Stock 010F10C1a
2   (50) 2 (50) 20 Stock 020020C1
5 (125) 50 Stock 020050C1
5 (125) 50 Stock 020050C2
10 (255) 100 Stock 020100C1
10 (255) 100 Stock 020100C2
15 (380) 150 Stock 020150C1
15 (380) 150 Stock 020150C2
20 (510) 200 Stock 020200C1
20 (510) 200 Stock 020200C2
25 (635) 250 Stock 020250C1
30 (760) 300 Stock 020300C1
35 (890) 350 Stock 020350C1
40 (1015) 400 Stock 020400C1
W      A      T      L      O      W
173
F
lexib
le H
eaters
Flexible Heaters
Silicone Rubber
Wire-Wound Element
Approx. net weight:  8 ounces/ft2 (0.24 g/cm2). Standard thickness:  0.055 inch. Standard lead length:  12 inches UL 1180 Teflon®.
Silicone rubber wire-wound elements rated at 5 W/in2.     UL® Component Recognition (UR®).
3   (75) 3 (75) 45 Stock 030030C1
5 (125) 75 Stock 030050C1
5 (125) 75 Stock 030050C2
10 (255) 150 Stock 030100C1
10 (255) 150 Stock 030100C2
15 (380) 225 Stock 030150C1
15 (380) 225 Stock 030150C2
20 (510) 300 Stock 030200C1
20 (510) 300 Stock 030200C2
25 (635) 375 Stock 030250C1
30 (760) 450 Stock 030300C1
35 (890) 525 Stock 030350C1
40 (1015) 600 Stock 030400C1
4   (100) 4 (100) 80 Stock 040040C1
5 (125) 100 Stock 040050C1
5 (125) 100 Stock 040050C2
10 (255) 200 Stock 040100C1
10 (255) 200 Stock 040100C2
15 (380) 300 Stock 040150C1
15 (380) 300 Stock 040150C2
20 (510) 400 Stock 040200C1
20 (510) 400 Stock 040200C2
25 (635) 500 Stock 040250C1
30 (760) 600 Stock 040300C1
35 (890) 700 Stock 040350C1
40 (1015) 800 Stock 040400C1
5   (125) 5 (125) 125 Stock 050050C1
5 (125) 125 Stock 050050C2
10 (255) 250 Stock 050100C1
10 (255) 250 Stock 050100C2
15 (380) 375 Stock 050150C1
15 (380) 375 Stock 050150C2
20 (510) 500 Stock 050200C1
20 (510) 500 Stock 050200C2
25 (635) 625 Stock 050250C1
30 (760) 750 Stock 050300C1
35 (890) 875 Stock 050350C1
40 (1015) 1000 Stock 050400C1
6   (150) 5 (125) 150 Stock 060050C1
5 (125) 150 Stock 060050C2
10 (255) 300 Stock 060100C1
10 (255) 300 Stock 060100C2
15 (380) 450 Stock 060150C1
15 (380) 450 Stock 060150C2
20 (510) 600 Stock 060200C1
20 (510) 600 Stock 060200C2
25 (635) 750 Stock 060250C1
30 (760) 900 Stock 060300C1
35 (889) 1050 Stock 060350C1
40 (1016) 1200 Stock 060400C1
Width Length 120VÅ(ac) 240VÅ(ac)
in   (mm) in   (mm) Watts Availability Code No. Code No.
174
Flexible Heaters
Silicone Rubber
Wire-Wound Stock Heater
Coding Configured Options
How to order
To order, complete the code number
with the information below:
Modification Options
0 = None
A = PSAS Bottom
B = PSAS Top
E = With Plate. Heater on Side
Opposite Flange
F = With Plate. Heater on
Flange Side
G = Flaps + Grommets
H = Flaps + Boot Hooks
J = Flaps + Latch Fasteners
K = PSAS and Low Loss
L = Low Loss
M = Low Loss + Flaps + Grommets
N = Low Loss + Flaps +
Boot Hooks
P = Low Loss + Flaps +
Latch Fasteners
R = 1⁄16 inch Sponge
S = 1⁄8 inch Sponge
T = 1⁄4 inch Sponge
U = 3⁄8 inch Sponge
V = 1⁄2 inch Sponge
W = PSAS + 1/16 inch Sponge
Y = PSAS + 1⁄8 inch Sponge
1 = PSAS + 1⁄4 inch Sponge
2 = PSAS + 3⁄8 inch Sponge
3 = PSAS + 1⁄2 inch Sponge
4 = Tip Plugs
6 = Tip Plugs/PSAS
Sensors
Type LOC WIR
0 = None
L = T10 STD STD
M = T10 STD ALT
N = T10 ALT STD
P = T10 ALT ALT
R = T207 STD STD
S = T207 STD ALT
T = T207 ALT STD
U = T207 ALT ALT
V = T207E on heater STD
W = T207E Remote STD
Y = B200 STD STD
1 = B200 STD ALT
2 = B200 ALT STD
3 = B200 ALT ALT
4 = JSTD STD STD
6 = JALT STD STD
7 = KSTD STD STD
T10 Set °F*
0 = None
A = 125
B = 150
E = 175
F = 200
G = 225
H = 250
J = 275
K = 300
T207 Set °F*
0 = None
1 = 40/55
2 = 60/75
3 = 95/110
4 = 145/1600
B200 Set °F*
0 = None